
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 7714 0 0 7714 7714 0 0 7714 7586 1300 0 8886 7586 1300 0 8886 28614 3506 0 32121 0 0% 0%

2 7931 7609 0 15539 15645 7609 0 23253 7539 2100 0 9639 15125 3400 0 18525 29006 9015 0 38021 0 0% 0%

3 8035 3774 0 11808 23679 11382 0 35062 6454 2580 0 9034 21579 5980 0 27559 30587 10209 0 40796 0 0% 0%

4 3975 3687 0 7662 27654 15069 0 42723 5883 3260 0 9143 27462 9240 0 36702 28679 10636 0 39314 0 0% 0%

5 3717 7540 0 11257 31371 22609 0 53980 5228 2949 0 8177 32690 12189 0 44879 27167 15227 0 42394 0 0% 0%

6 3963 0 0 3963 35333 22609 0 57943 5896 2289 0 8185 38586 14478 0 53064 25233 12938 0 38171 0 0% 0%

7 3905 11122 0 15027 39238 33731 0 72970 5841 2757 0 8598 44427 17235 0 61662 23297 21303 0 44600 0 0% 0%

8 7857 0 0 7857 47095 33731 0 80826 6084 2025 0 8109 50511 19260 0 69771 25070 19278 0 44348 0 0% 0%

9 3887 0 0 3887 50982 33731 0 84714 4454 4166 0 8620 54965 23426 0 78391 24503 15112 0 39615 0 0% 0%

10 7890 0 0 7890 58872 33731 0 92604 5589 2796 0 8385 60554 26222 0 86776 26804 12316 0 39120 0 0% 0%

11 15668 0 0 15668 74540 33731 0 108272 5234 2990 0 8224 65788 29212 0 95000 37238 9326 0 46564 0 0% 0%

12 11695 0 0 11695 86236 33731 0 119967 4932 3253 0 8185 70720 32465 0 103185 44002 6073 0 50075 0 0% 0%

13 4016 3888 0 7904 90252 37619 0 127871 11316 0 0 11316 82036 32465 0 114501 36702 9961 0 46663 0 0% 0%

14 3994 0 0 3994 94246 37619 0 131865 10152 4721 0 14873 92188 37186 0 129374 30544 5240 0 35784 0 0% 0%

15 7795 0 0 7795 102040 37619 0 139660 10454 4174 0 14628 102642 41360 0 144002 27884 1066 0 28950 0 0% 0%

16 15906 0 0 15906 117946 37619 0 155565 11636 1025 0 12661 114278 42385 0 156663 32154 41 0 32195 2489 20% 16%

17 3841 3954 0 7794 121787 41573 0 163360 13926 0 0 13926 128204 42385 0 170589 22069 3994 0 26063 1211 9% 8%

18 3827 0 0 3827 125614 41573 0 167187 13310 0 0 13310 141514 42385 0 183899 12586 3994 0 16580 3441 26% 21%

19 15918 0 0 15918 141532 41573 0 183105 13322 2059 0 15381 154836 44444 0 199280 15182 1935 0 17117 127 1% 1%

20 7930 7880 0 15810 149462 49453 0 198915 14146 0 0 14146 168982 44444 0 213426 8967 9816 0 18782 1021 7% 7%

21 3873 0 0 3873 153335 49453 0 202788 11897 551 0 12448 180879 44995 0 225874 943 9265 0 10207 3795 30% 23%

22 19540 0 0 19540 172875 49453 0 222329 12940 451 0 13391 193819 45446 0 239265 7543 8814 0 16356 2582 19% 16%

23 23645 0 0 23645 196521 49453 0 245974 13448 3465 0 16913 207267 48911 0 256178 17740 5349 0 23088 0 0% 0%

24 8104 5611 0 13715 204625 55064 0 259689 12564 3429 0 15993 219832 52340 0 272172 13280 7531 0 20811 0 0% 0%

25 3839 4496 0 8334 208463 59560 0 268023 8534 5086 0 13620 228366 57426 0 285792 8584 6940 0 15525 2515 18% 16%

26 7828 0 0 7828 216291 59560 0 275851 10746 0 0 10746 239112 57426 0 296538 5666 6940 0 12606 2485 23% 19%

27 15826 4251 0 20076 232117 63810 0 295927 7534 2982 0 10516 246646 60408 0 307054 13957 8209 0 22166 2517 24% 19%

28 3824 3999 0 7823 235940 67809 0 303750 9546 3978 0 13524 256191 64386 0 320577 8236 8230 0 16465 657 5% 5%

29 3996 3941 0 7937 239936 71750 0 311686 3871 7109 0 10980 260063 71495 0 331558 8360 5061 0 13421 3182 29% 22%

30 3932 4339 0 8270 243868 76089 0 319957 8258 2083 0 10341 268321 73578 0 341899 4034 7317 0 11351 3231 31% 24%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.11.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 28486 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 4806  MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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404223 51260 0 455483

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of November 2017 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8886 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9639 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9034 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9143 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8177 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8185 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8598 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8109 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8620 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8385 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8224 0% 0%

12 0 3668 0 3668 0 3668 0 3668 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3668 0 3668 8185 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 3668 0 3668 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3668 0 3668 11316 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 3668 0 3668 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3668 0 3668 14873 0% 0%

15 0 3660 0 3660 0 7328 0 7328 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7328 0 7328 14628 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 7328 0 7328 0 2489 0 2489 0 2489 0 2489 0 4839 0 4839 12661 20% 16%

17 0 0 0 0 0 7328 0 7328 0 1211 0 1211 0 3700 0 3700 0 3628 0 3628 13926 9% 8%

18 0 0 0 0 0 7328 0 7328 0 3441 0 3441 0 7141 0 7141 0 187 0 187 13310 26% 21%

19 0 3605 0 3605 0 10933 0 10933 0 127 0 127 0 7268 0 7268 0 3665 0 3665 15381 1% 1%

20 0 3733 0 3733 0 14666 0 14666 0 1021 0 1021 0 8289 0 8289 0 6377 0 6377 14146 7% 7%

21 0 0 0 0 0 14666 0 14666 0 3795 0 3795 0 12084 0 12084 0 2582 0 2582 12448 30% 23%

22 0 0 0 0 0 14666 0 14666 0 2582 0 2582 0 14666 0 14666 0 0 0 0 13391 19% 16%

23 0 0 0 0 0 14666 0 14666 0 0 0 0 0 14666 0 14666 0 0 0 0 16913 0% 0%

24 0 3764 0 3764 0 18430 0 18430 0 0 0 0 0 14666 0 14666 0 3764 0 3764 15993 0% 0%

25 0 3748 0 3748 0 22178 0 22178 0 2515 0 2515 0 17181 0 17181 0 4998 0 4998 13620 18% 16%

26 0 3675 0 3675 0 25853 0 25853 0 2485 0 2485 0 19666 0 19666 0 6188 0 6188 10746 23% 19%

27 0 0 0 0 0 25853 0 25853 0 2517 0 2517 0 22183 0 22183 0 3671 0 3671 10516 24% 19%

28 0 0 0 0 0 25853 0 25853 0 657 0 657 0 22840 0 22840 0 3014 0 3014 13524 5% 5%

29 0 3830 0 3830 0 29684 0 29684 0 3182 0 3182 0 26022 0 26022 0 3662 0 3662 10980 29% 22%

30 0 3802 0 3802 0 33485 0 33485 0 3231 0 3231 0 29253 0 29253 0 4233 0 4233 10341 31% 24%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.11.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 28486 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 4806  MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

0 120000 0 120000

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of November 2017

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-17 346875 120360 0 467235 197185 110605 0 307789 197185 110605 0 307789 161509 76950 0 238459 161509 76950 0 238459 139142 47417 0 186560 0 0% 0%

May-17 346875 140420 0 487295 251605 97026 0 348632 448790 207631 0 656421 279301 126616 0 405917 440810 203566 0 644376 111446 17828 0 129274 0 0% 0%

Jun-17 346875 120360 0 467235 256828 57145 0 313973 705618 264776 0 970394 280788 67254 0 348042 721598 270820 0 992418 87486 7719 0 95205 34108 10% 9%

Jul-17 305250 72216 0 377466 371625 59402 0 431026 1077243 324177 0 1401420 389465 24814 0 414279 1111064 295634 0 1406697 69646 42306 0 111952 67751 16% 14%

Aug-17 305250 184552 0 489802 294297 100022 0 394318 1371540 424199 0 1795739 317504 106100 0 423604 1428568 401734 0 1830302 46438 36228 0 82666 50497 12% 11%

Sep-17 305250 225832 0 531082 222461 155738 0 378199 1594001 579937 0 2173938 223777 137095 0 360872 1652345 538828 0 2191173 45122 54871 0 99994 0 0% 0%

Oct-17 413275 80240 0 493515 153345 69879 0 223224 1747346 649816 0 2397162 169981 119944 0 289925 1822326 658772 0 2481098 28486 4806 0 33293 0 0% 0%

Nov-17 404223 51260 0 455483 243868 76089 0 319957 1991214 725904 0 2717118 268321 73578 0 341899 2090646 732350 0 2822997 4034 7317 0 11351 29253 9% 8%

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 1 of 1

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 238459 0% 0%

May-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405917 0% 0%

Jun-17 0 150000 0 150000 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 50868 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 34108 0 16760 0 16760 348042 10% 9%

Jul-17 0 0 0 0 0 54971 0 54971 0 105839 0 105839 0 67751 0 67751 0 101859 0 101859 0 3980 0 3980 414279 16% 14%

Aug-17 0 0 0 0 0 46517 0 46517 0 152356 0 152356 0 50497 0 50497 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 423604 12% 11%

Sep-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 360872 0% 0%

Oct-17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 0 152356 0 152356 0 0 0 0 289925 0% 0%

Nov-17 0 120000 0 120000 0 33485 0 33485 0 185841 0 185841 0 29253 0 29253 0 181609 0 181609 0 4233 0 4233 341899 9% 8%

Dec-17

Jan-18

Feb-18

Mar-18

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2017, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 103466  MT,  ROM High GCV Coal is 13763 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.
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Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2017-18

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


